UNITARY PLAN UPDATE REQUEST MEMORANDUM

TO Celia Davison



FROM Nicholas Lau

DATE 10 October 2022

SUBJECT Designation in accordance with sections 168 and 172 of the Resource Management Act (RMA)

This memorandum requests an update to Auckland Unitary Plan Operative in part

Reason for update – A decision has been made to confirm a requirement for a designation under section 172 of the RMA. Pursuant to section 175(2) of the RMA, Council as the territorial authority must, as soon as practicable and without using Schedule 1, include the designation in its district plan.

Chapter	Chapter K Designations	
Section	Auckland Transport	
Designation only		
Designation # 1837	Ponga Road and Opāheke Road Upgrade	
Locations:	Ponga Road and Ōpāheke Road from Jack Paterson Road intersection to Settlement Road intersection	
Lapse Date	In accordance with section 184(1)(c) of the RMA, this designation shall lapse if not given effect to within 20 years from the date on which it is included in the AUP	
Purpose	Construction, operation and maintenance of an arterial transport corridor	
Changes to text and diagrams (shown in underline and strikethrough)	Include conditions and diagrams as per those specified in Auckland Transport Decision, as per Attachment 2 to this memo	
Changes to spatial data	Include boundaries of designation 1837 in accordance with Auckland Transport Decision as per Attachment 3	
Attachments	Atttachment 1 : Auckland Transport Decision Attachment 2 : Clause 20A Attachment 3 : Designation 1837 Ponga Road and Ōpāheke Road Upgrade text Attachment 4 :Designation 1837 Ponga Road and Ōpāheke Road Upgrade in the GIS Viewer	

Prepared by:	Text Entered by:
Nicholas Lau	Bronnie Styles
Senior Policy Planner	Planning Technician
Signature:	Signature:
mh l	Blatyle

Maps prepared by:	Reviewed by:
Natalia Liana	Craig Cairncross
Geospatial Specialist	Team Leader
Signature:	Signature:
Signed off by: Celia Davison Manager Planning – Central South	
Signature:	
C. Danson	